Level Developments Ltd.
97-99 Gloucester Road
Croydon, Surrey, CR0 2DN
United Kingdom
t :  +44 (0)20 8684 1400
f :  +44 (0)20 8684 1422

Specifications by Range @ 20°C
Notes
Ordering Information
1. Full Range Output is defined as the full angular excursion from positive to negative, i.e. ±90° =180°
2. Non-linearity is specified as deviation of output referenced to theoretical sine function value, independent
of misalignment
3. Full Resolution is achieved with noise reduction techniques
4. Zero offset is specified under static conditions with no vibration inputs
Range ±1° ±3° ±14.5° ±30° ±90°
Supply Voltage Volts dc 20 to 30
Current Consumption   mA (max) 40 40  40 40 40
Full Range Output (FRO) (see note 1)       mA   4-20
Output Noise  uA rms (max)   0.002
Non-Linearity (see note 2) % FRO (max) 0.05  0.02  0.02  0.02 0.05
Resolution (see note 3)  arc seconds  0.2   0.4   1.0   2.0  4.0
Bandwidth (-3dB)    Hz   0.5      2    15     20   30
Sensitive Axis-to-Case Misalignment   deg (max) ±0.25 ±0.25 ±0.5  ±0.5 ±0.5
Zero Offset Error (see note 4)      mA (max)   ±0.6  ±0.6  ±0.3  ±0.3   ±0.3
Thermal Zero Offset Shift     mA/°C (max) 0.024 0.010  0.002  0.001 0.0008
Scale Factor Thermal Sensitivity      PPM/°C (max)    350   300   100     60     60
Series Prefix
LSO X - XX
C - Connector version
P - Pin connection version
W - Wired version
A  - Analogue voltage output, ±5V full scale
C  - Analogue Current output, 4-20mA full scale
1 - Full scale measurement range ±1°
3 - Full scale measurement range ±3°
14.5 - Full scale measurement range ±14.5°
30 - Full scale measurement range ±30°
90 - Full scale measurement range ±90°
C-
Example:
LSOC-14.5-C
LSO Series single axis closed loop
inclinometer sensor.
Connector type model
±14.5° Full Scale Measurement
Range
Analogue current output, 4-20mA
Level Developments Ltd.
97-99 Gloucester Road
Croydon, Surrey, CR0 2DN
United Kingdom
t :  +44 (0)20 8684 1400
f :  +44 (0)20 8684 1422
LSO : Closed Loop Single Axis Servo Inclinometer, 4-20mA
Rev 1.0Page 3 of 6
Dimension Drawing - Connector Type
20
.3
83.6
4.4
2 X 4.6 THRU
12
.7